



CLIFTON PARK TOWN BUILDINGS

Indoor Air Quality Improvement Project

Questions & Answers

We have received two inquiries on the above referenced RFP. The questions received, and answers provided, are as follows:

Question 1 - Is there an official bid form?

Answer: There is no bid form, as we consider the solicitation to be a request for proposals and wish to allow proposing companies the flexibility to style their proposals as they wish to best explain the system or systems they propose.

Question 2 - What are the insurance requirements?

Answer: The RFP requires that you submit your general liability and WC certificates, which we assume will be within Industry standards. Since we did not know with precision what those standards might be, we left it up to you to disclose the types and limits that apply to the systems and equipment as installed.

Question 3 – Can you please provide photos and representative model numbers for the fan coil units mentioned in the RFP.

Answer: [Click here](#) to access such photos, including a closeup showing one of the model numbers.